## **RESOLUTION NO. 1-2011-3**

## RESOLUTION AWARDING THE 2011 ANIMAL CONTROL SERVICES CONTRACT TO AVAILABLE ANIMAL CONTROL AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND BOROUGH CLERK TO EXECUTE THE NECESSARY CONTRACTUAL DOCUMENTS

**WHEREAS,** in the interest of public health, safety and welfare, it is necessary to appoint an animal control service; and

**WHEREAS**, it has been determined that this contract may be awarded without the requirement of public bidding as the contract amount does not exceed \$17,500; and

WHEREAS, the Director of Health and Welfare has recommended to the Borough Council of the Borough of Barrington, that a contract be entered into with AVAILABLE ANIMAL CONTROL for the Animal Control Services for 2011; and

WHEREAS, funds are available for this purpose,

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** by the Borough Council of the Borough of Barrington, that the furnishing of Animal Control Services for the year 2011 be awarded to AVAILABLE ANIMAL CONTROL.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED**, that the Mayor and Borough Clerk are hereby authorized and directed to execute the necessary contractual documents to effectuate this contract.

BOROUGH OF BARRINGTON January 2, 2011

Ву: _		Attest:		
	John D. Rink, Mayor	_	Terry Shannon, Clerk	